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BA (Hons) WORKING WITH CHILDREN, YOUNG PEOPLE & FAMILIES    
          WKWCYPF 
Duration:  3 years full-time / 6 years part-time 
Total credit rating:  360 
Course code:  L540 
Award:   BA (Hons) - 360 credits 
Subsidiary awards: Dip HE - 240 credits 
   Cert HE - 120 credits 

 
 
Level 4   
Please refer to the Prospectus for entry requirements 
 
Core:  Students are required to take: 

CYP4062 Introduction to Child Psychology Sem 2 20 credits 
CYP4072 Childhood, Society and Social Policy Sem 1  20 credits 
CYP4082 Protecting Children Sem 2 20 credits 
CYP4092 Working with Families Sem 1  20 credits 
CYP4222 Families, Inequality and Social Justice Sem 2 20 credits 
CYP4982 Ethics, Society and Employability Sem 1 & 2 20 credits 
CYP4000 Programme Level Assessment Sem 1 & 2 0 credits 

                                                             
 
Level 5 
Progression requirements: 120 credits from Level 4 or equivalent 
 
Core:  Students are required to take 

CYP5062 Understanding Family Dynamics Sem 1  20 credits 
CYP5242 Children’s Rights, Young People and the Law Sem 1  20 credits 
CYP5082 Assessments and Interventions Sem 2 20 credits 
CYP5052 Professional Development and Placement 2 Sem 1 & 2 20 credits 
CYP5042 Research Methods and Evidence-Based Practice Sem 1 & 2 20 credits 

Option:  Students are required to take 20 credits from: 
CYP5102 
CYP5232                

Violence in the Family 
Children with Additional Needs: Diversity and 
Inclusion 

Sem 1  
Sem 1  

20 credits 
20 credits 

 
 
Level 6  
Progression requirements: 120 credits from Level 5 
 
Core:  Students are required to take 

CYP6062 Therapeutic Interventions with Families Sem 2 20 credits 
CYP6072 Child and Youth Justice Sem 1 20 credits 
CYP6082 Reflection and Supervision Sem 2 20 credits 
CYP6092 Difficulties Families Face Sem 1 20 credits 
CYP6034 Research Project  Sem  1 & 2 40 credits 
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BA (Hons) WORKING WITH CHILDREN, YOUNG PEOPLE AND FAMILIES     
          WKWCYPF 
Part Time Route 
 
Year 1 - Level 4    
Please refer to the Prospectus for entry requirements 
 
Core:  Students are required to take: 

CYP4092 Working with Families Sem 1  20 credits 
CYP4082 Protecting Children Sem 2 20 credits 
CYP4982 Ethics, Society and Employability Sem 1 & 2 20 credits 

   
Year 2 - Level 4  
 
Core:  Students are required to take: 

CYP4072 Childhood, Society and Social Policy Sem 1  20 credits 
CYP4062 Introduction to Child Psychology Sem 2 20 credits 
CYP4222 Families, Inequality and Social Justice Sem 2 20 credits 
CYP4000 Programme Level Assessment Sem 1 & 2 0 credits 

 
Year 3 - Level 5 
Progression requirements: 120 credits from Level 4  
 
Core:  Students are required to take 

CYP5062 Understanding Family Dynamics Sem 1  20 credits 
CYP5082 Assessments and Interventions Sem 2 20 credits 
Option:              Students are required to take 20 credits from: 
CYP5102 
CYP5232                

Violence in the Family 
Children with Additional Needs: Diversity and 
Inclusion  

Sem 1  
Sem 1  

20 credits 
20 credits 
 

 
Year 4 - Level 5 
 
Core:  Students are required to take: 

CYP5242 Children’s Rights, Young People and the Law Sem 1  20 credits 
CYP5052 Professional Development and Placement 2 Sem 1 & 2 20 credits 
CYP5042 Research Methods and Evidence-Based Practice Sem 2 20 credits 

 
Year 5 - Level 6  
Progression requirements: 120 credits from Level 5 
 
Core:  Students are required to take: 

CYP6062 Therapeutic Interventions with Families Sem 2 20 credits 
CYP6072 Child and Youth Justice Sem 1 20 credits 
CYP6082 Reflection and Supervision Sem 2 20 credits 

 
Year 6 - Level 6  
 
Core:  Students are required to take: 

CYP6092 Difficulties Families Face Sem 1 20 credits 
CYP6034 Research Project  Sem  1 & 2 40 credits 

 
 


